
Judicial Branch

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Supreme Court 5,767,400 5,096,800 6,017,400 6,017,400 6,691,000 6,827,000
Law Library 521,300 507,700 522,800 522,800 543,900 543,300
District Court 14,690,300 14,261,900 16,314,800 16,314,800 18,001,700 19,153,400
Magistrates Division 13,441,100 12,882,900 14,534,400 14,534,400 15,136,000 15,565,200
Judicial Council 113,400 102,200 113,400 113,400 113,400 113,400
Court of Appeals 1,193,500 1,212,700 1,244,200 1,244,200 1,834,700 1,873,900
Guardian Ad Litem 439,100 439,100 663,100 663,100 679,100 679,100
Snake River Basin Adjudication 863,400 836,500 942,400 942,400 928,400 954,800

Total 37,029,500 35,339,800 40,352,500 40,352,500 43,928,200 45,710,100

By Fund Source
General 27,749,100 27,735,900 30,184,300 30,184,300 32,425,900 34,192,600
Dedicated 7,430,400 6,596,400 8,313,600 8,313,600 9,342,100 9,353,300
Federal 1,531,500 904,000 1,536,100 1,536,100 1,541,700 1,545,700
Other 318,500 103,500 318,500 318,500 618,500 618,500

Total 37,029,500 35,339,800 40,352,500 40,352,500 43,928,200 45,710,100

By Object
Personnel Costs 0 25,082,500 0 27,334,100 0 664,400
Operating Expenditures 0 9,338,900 0 10,806,400 0 0
Capital Outlay 0 314,200 0 1,372,300 0 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 604,200 0 839,700 0 0
Lump Sum 37,029,500 0 40,352,500 0 43,928,200 45,045,700

Total 37,029,500 35,339,800 40,352,500 40,352,500 43,928,200 45,710,100

FTP Positions 272.00272.00261.00261.00255.00255.00
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Judicial Branch

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

30,184,300261.00 40,352,5003.00  FY 2008 Original Appropriation 261.00 30,184,300 40,352,500

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

40,352,500261.005.00  FY 2008 Total Appropriation 30,184,300 30,184,300261.00 40,352,500

40,352,500261.007.00  FY 2008 Estimated Expenditures 30,184,300 30,184,300261.00 40,352,500

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(156,100)0.00 (590,100)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (156,100) (590,100)

39,762,400261.009.00  FY 2009 Base 30,028,200 30,028,200261.00 39,762,400

652,7000.00 667,00010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 652,700 667,000

11,0000.00 11,00010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

28,5000.00 28,50010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 28,500 28,500

28,2000.00 28,20010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 28,200 28,200

241,6000.00 245,40010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 1,208,000 1,227,000

40,742,500261.0011.00  FY 2009 Total Maintenance 30,990,200 31,945,600261.00 41,713,100

Supreme Court
154,500 154,5002.002.00 154,500 154,500Human Resource Officer & Assistant12.01

110,000 110,0001.001.00 110,000 110,000Deputy Legal Counsel12.02

300,000 300,0000.000.00 0 0Additional Spending Authority12.03

0 03.003.00 0 0New FTPs12.04

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
Law Library

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
District Court

375,000 375,0000.000.00 375,000 375,000Court Reporter Salary Adjustment12.01

1,000,000 1,000,0000.000.00 0 0Additional Spending Authority12.02

0 811,3000.000.00 0 811,300Misdemeanor/DUI Drug Courts12.03

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
Magistrates Division

248,200 248,2000.000.00 248,200 248,200Senior Judge Days12.01

0 01.001.00 0 0New FTP12.02

420,000 420,0000.000.00 0 0Millennium Fund Request12.03

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
Judicial Council

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
Court of Appeals

368,000 368,0004.004.00 368,000 368,000New Court of Appeals Judge and St12.01

180,000 180,0000.000.00 180,000 180,000Relocation to Supreme Court Building12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
Guardian Ad Litem

30,000 30,0000.000.00 0 0One-time Interest Expense12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
Snake River Basin Adjudication

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

43,928,200272.0013.00  FY 2009 Total 32,425,900 34,192,600272.00 45,710,100
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Judicial Branch
11.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

11.00 4,008,3002,241,600 5,357,6003,575,700

4.21% 4.21% 13.28%7.43% 8.86% 13.28%

FY 2009 Executive BudgetSection B - 63DFM Analyst: Anita Hamann


